South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:26:45 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S 0063 General Bill, By Mescher, Grooms, Richardson, McGill, Elliott, Reese and Branton
Summary: Primaries, political party; county may retain ten percent of candidate filing fees; Elections, Candidates

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-13-40, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO FILING FEES
FOR PARTY PRIMARIES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE COUNTY POLITICAL PARTY MAY RETAIN TEN PERCENT OF
THE FILING FEES PAID BY CANDIDATES.

01/10/01
01/10/01
03/28/01
03/29/01
03/29/01
04/03/01
04/04/01
04/04/01
05/17/01
05/23/01
05/24/01
05/29/01
05/29/01
05/29/01
05/29/01
05/30/01
05/31/01
06/05/01

06/06/01

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
House

Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-28

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-28

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-14

Read second time SJ-8

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-8

Read third time and sent to House SJ-23

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-10

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2

Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 24, 2001 HJ-35

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 29, 2001 HJ-10

Amended HJ-9

Debate adjourned HJ-12

Debate adjourned HJ-32

Read second time HJ-91

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-7
Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-17

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Scott, Fleming and
J. Young HJ-10

Conference committee appointed Sens. Mescher, McGill, Richardson SJ-93

Page 1 of 1



