

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S 0063 General Bill, By Mescher, Grooms, Richardson, McGill, Elliott, Reese and Branton

Summary: Primaries, political party; county may retain ten percent of candidate filing fees; Elections, Candidates

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-13-40, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO FILING FEES FOR PARTY PRIMARIES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE COUNTY POLITICAL PARTY MAY RETAIN TEN PERCENT OF THE FILING FEES PAID BY CANDIDATES.

01/10/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-28
01/10/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-28
03/28/01	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-14
03/29/01	Senate	Read second time SJ-8
03/29/01	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-8
04/03/01	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-23
04/04/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
04/04/01	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-10
05/17/01	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2
05/23/01	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 24, 2001 HJ-35
05/24/01	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 29, 2001 HJ-10
05/29/01	House	Amended HJ-9
05/29/01	House	Debate adjourned HJ-12
05/29/01	House	Debate adjourned HJ-32
05/29/01	House	Read second time HJ-91
05/30/01	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-7
05/31/01	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-17
06/05/01	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Scott, Fleming and J. Young HJ-10
06/06/01	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. Mescher, McGill, Richardson SJ-93